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Number of Respondents 369 369 3,493 3,493 18,065 18,065

Students rating themselves "above

average" or "highest 10%" compared

with the average person their age in:
Academic ability 844 619 -225 835 724 -111 76.7 719 -4.8
Artistic ability 344 352 0.8 30.1 319 1.8 304 334 3.0
Competitiveness 49.7 45.4 -4.3 50.3 51.6 1.3 47.9 50.6 2.7
Computer skills 33.6 342 0.6 339 367 2.8 30.8 355 4.7
Cooperativeness 78.7 74.9 -3.8 74.4 74.8 0.4 75.1 74.4 -0.7
Creativity 51.9 51.6 -0.3 53.4 54.2 0.8 55.6 58.1 2.5
Drive to achieve 822 69.7 -125 812 76.2 -5.0 804 76.5 -39
Emotional health 45.8 51.2 5.4 50.1 49.0 -1.1 50.0 48.7 -1.3
Leadership ability 52.3 537 1.4 609 61.2 0.3 60.3 60.8 0.5
Mathematical ability 52.9 428 -10.1 49.9 44.7 -5.2 444 421 -2.3
Physical health 385 380 -0.5 46.3 420 -4.3 46.7 435 -3.2
Public speaking ability 33.6 322 -1.4 36.4 385 21 36.6 38.9 2.3
Self-confidence (intellectual) 59.7 47.1 -12.6 59.7 54.5 -5.2 57.0 55.5 -15
Self-confidence (social) 43.4 38.8 -4.6 45.8 44.1 -1.7 45.3 45.8 0.5
Self-understanding 55.3 57.2 1.9 53.7 55.8 2.1 54.7 57.9 3.2
Spirituality 36.8 384 1.6 37.7 381 0.4 39.3 399 0.6
Understanding of others 68.0 69.7 1.7 66.7 70.5 3.8 68.3 71.8 3.5
Writing ability 47.8 45.6 -2.2 54.0 58.9 4.9 52.3 59.7 7.4

Since entering this college, have you:
Attended a religious service 67.2 383 -28.9 779 51.0 -26.9 80.6 55.0 -25.6
Been bored in class [1] 43.1 43.6 0.5 415 42.2 0.7 37.3 35.9 -1.4
Participated in political demonstrations 22.4 12.8 -9.6 205 17.6 -2.9 209 203 -0.6
Tutored another student 78.7 411 -37.6 68.1 437 -244 644 424 -22.0
Studied with other students 95.6 934 -2.2 92.0 92.4 0.4 91.1 93.2 21
Been a guest in a professor's home 14.7 16 -13.1 21.6 6.1 -155 25.4 16.7 -8.7
Smoked cigarettes [1] 0.3 11 0.8 2.0 3.4 14 2.7 4.4 1.7
Drank beer 21.3 309 9.6 332 505 173 340 485 145
Drank wine or liquor 30.8 434 126 449 60.1 152 456 585 129
Felt overwhelmed by all you had to do[1] 34.1 455 114 37.2 45.1 7.9 37.8 45.1 7.3
Felt depressed [1] 7.9 13.6 5.7 7.5 13.8 6.3 7.6 135 5.9
Performed volunteer work 94.3 43.6 -50.7 92.4 61.6 -30.8 90.9 66.4 -245
Played a musical instrument 54.2 33.0 -21.2 49.4 29.3 -20.1 47.0 29.2 -17.8
Asked a professor for advice after
class [1] 28.6 44 242 27.3 75 -19.8 29.2 146 -14.6
Voted in a student election [1] 30.7 4.7 -26.0 21.2 8.6 -12.6 22.4 14.0 -8.4
Worked on a local, state or national
political campaign 145 7.1 -7.4 11.7 8.2 -3.5 10.8 8.6 -2.2
Socialized with someone of another
racial/ethnic group [1] 84.7 73.8 -10.9 67.0 55.8 -11.2 68.8 56.6 -12.2
Came late to class 57.8 66.3 8.5 53.0 55.6 2.6 52.6 53.1 0.5
Used the Internet: [1]
For research or homework 84.2 79.0 -5.2 84.1 86.3 2.2 83.9 86.9 3.0
To read news sites 41.8 51.1 9.3 40.3 51.8 115 40.8 50.6 9.8
To read blogs 43.8 436 -0.2 36.6 37.8 12 36.1 36.6 0.5
Performed community service as part of
class 58.1 8.5 -49.6 56.7 216 -35.1 50.0 30.1 -28.9
Discussed religion [1] 295 194 -10.1 331 220 -111 351 26.7 -84
Discussed politics [1] 33.9 17.2 -16.7 33.1 213 -11.8 315 246 -6.9

[1] Percentage reporting "Frequently” only. All other results represent the percentage marking "Frequently” or "Occasionally".
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SINCE ENTERING THIS COLLEGE, HOW MUCH

TIME HAVE YOU SPENT DURING A TYPICAL

WEEK DOING THE FOLLOWING ACTIVITIES?

Studying/homework
None 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.1 -0.4 0.5 0.1 -0.4
Less than one hour 3.3 0.8 -2.5 5.2 0.6 -4.6 55 0.6 -4.9
1to 2 hours 8.6 3.6 -5.0 14.6 42 -104 14.8 4.8 -10.0
3to 5 hours 235 255 2.0 286 226 -6.0 26.7 226 -4.1
6 to 10 hours 296 410 114 253 352 9.9 244 333 8.9
11 to 15 hours 18.3 15.8 -2.5 140 183 4.3 144  18.6 4.2
16 to 20 hours 8.6 7.8 -0.8 6.9 10.6 3.7 8.0 11.2 3.2
Over 20 hours 8.0 5.5 -2.5 4.8 8.4 3.6 5.8 8.8 3.0

Socializing with friends
None 0.0 0.8 0.8 0.2 0.4 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.0
Less than one hour 3.3 1.7 -1.6 1.7 1.0 -0.7 14 1.2 -0.2
1to 2 hours 7.2 8.4 1.2 6.5 5.2 -1.3 6.4 4.8 -1.6
3 to 5 hours 28.7 214 -7.3 24.3 15.8 -8.5 221 16.2 -5.9
6 to 10 hours 251 315 6.4 291 2938 0.7 299 283 -1.6
11 to 15 hours 16.2 15.6 -0.6 19.0 20.0 1.0 19.1 19.1 0.0
16 to 20 hours 7.8 7.2 -0.6 100 123 23 10.2 12.5 23
Over 20 hours 11.7 13.4 1.7 9.3 15.5 6.2 10.6 17.7 7.1

Talking with profeesors outside of class
None 7.7 45.0 37.3 6.5 274  20.9 5.7 16.0 10.3
Less than one hour 42.0 425 0.5 43.2 51.1 7.9 40.0 543 143
1to 2 hours 34.0 9.4 -246 34.9 16.7 -18.2 35,7 224 -133
3to 5 hours 13.0 28 -10.2 12.3 3.6 -8.7 14.0 5.6 -8.4
6 to 10 hours 25 0.0 -2.5 2.2 0.8 -1.4 3.2 1.2 -2.0
11 to 15 hours 0.8 0.3 -0.5 0.5 0.2 -0.3 0.8 0.2 -0.6
16 to 20 hours 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.2 0.1 -0.1 0.3 0.1 -0.2
Over 20 hours 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.3 0.1 -0.2

Exercising or sports
None 5.0 11.0 6.0 4.5 7.9 3.4 4.8 8.4 3.6
Less than one hour 22.1 16.3 -5.8 135 16.4 2.9 11.6 15.1 3.5
1to 2 hours 16.3 24.3 8.0 170 243 7.3 16.6  23.6 7.0
3 to 5 hours 185 312 127 200 306 10.6 19.8  28.0 8.2
6 to 10 hours 16.6 10.8 -5.8 19.3 14.3 -5.0 18.8 14.9 -3.9
11 to 15 hours 13.3 3.9 -9.4 14.4 3.2 -11.2 14.6 5.0 -9.6
16 to 20 hours 2.8 11 -1.7 6.2 1.8 -4.4 7.3 2.7 -4.6
Over 20 hours 5.5 1.4 -4.1 5.2 1.4 -3.8 6.5 2.5 -4.0

Partying
None 48.3 50.3 2.0 39.1 332 -5.9 376 313 -6.3
Less than one hour 18.0 11.9 -6.1 17.6 11.3 -6.3 17.4 11.9 -5.5
1to 2 hours 16.9 14.4 -2.5 16.5 14.4 -2.1 16.9 151 -1.8
3to 5 hours 9.1 16.9 7.8 159 214 55 16.2 227 6.5
6 to 10 hours 55 6.4 0.9 79 140 6.1 7.9 13.9 6.0
11 to 15 hours 14 0.3 -1.1 2.0 4.2 2.2 25 35 1.0
16 to 20 hours 0.6 0.0 -0.6 0.7 11 0.4 0.9 11 0.2
Over 20 hours 0.3 0.0 -0.3 0.3 0.3 0.0 0.6 0.6 0.0
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SINCE ENTERING THIS COLLEGE, HOW MUCH
TIME HAVE YOU SPENT DURING A TYPICAL
WEEK DOING THE FOLLOWING ACTIVITIES?
Volunteer work
None 16.6 66.3 49.7 178 508 33.0 185 48.1 29.6
Less than one hour 14.4 11.9 -2.5 23.0 18.2 -4.8 21.8 20.2 -1.6
1to 2 hours 30.7 135 -17.2 31.6 18.3 -13.3 30.3 189 -11.4
3 to 5 hours 28.2 6.4 -21.8 175 9.4 -8.1 18.1 9.1 -9.0

6 to 10 hours

11 to 15 hours
16 to 20 hours
Over 20 hours

5.8 0.8 -5.0
1.9 0.6 -1.3
11 0.3 -0.8
14 0.3 -1.1

6.1 21 -4.0
2.3 0.6 -1.7
0.7 0.5 -0.2
11 0.1 -1.0

6.4 2.4 -4.0
2.2 0.7 -1.5
1.0 0.3 -0.7
1.6 0.4 -1.2

Student clubs and groups
None
Less than one hour
1to 2 hours
3to 5 hours
6 to 10 hours
11 to 15 hours
16 to 20 hours
Over 20 hours

9.7 386 289
12.2 13.6 1.4
314 228 -8.6
26.4 17.5 -8.9

114 5.8 -5.6
5.6 0.6 -5.0
11 0.8 -0.3
2.2 0.3 -1.9

124 327 203
14.4 11.5 -2.9
29.8 245 -5.3
245 201 -4.4

10.9 7.5 -3.4
4.4 2.0 -2.4
18 11 -0.7
1.7 0.7 -1.0

151 328 17.7
13.3 11.9 -1.4
28,6 242 -4.4
23.6 19.8 -3.8

10.8 7.3 -3.5
4.5 21 -2.4
2.1 0.9 -1.2
2.0 0.9 -1.1

Watching TV
None
Less than one hour
1to 2 hours
3to 5 hours
6 to 10 hours
11 to 15 hours
16 to 20 hours
Over 20 hours

9.7 210 113
16.6 18.0 1.4
238 238 0.0
30.7 238 -6.9

13.3 9.4 -3.9
4.4 2.2 -2.2
0.8 11 0.3
0.8 0.8 0.0

6.8 11.6 4.8

17.3 141 -3.2
268 249 -1.9
281 30.2 21
14.2 135 -0.7

4.4 3.6 -0.8
11 1.0 -0.1
1.2 1.1 -0.1

7.3 151 7.8

16.0 17.0 1.0
266 26.1 -0.5
285 255 -3.0
14.0 11.2 -2.8

4.5 3.0 -1.5
15 1.0 -0.5
1.6 1.1 -0.5

Household/childcare duties
None
Less than one hour
1to 2 hours
3to 5 hours
6 to 10 hours
11 to 15 hours
16 to 20 hours
Over 20 hours

155 59.6 441
238 14.7 9.1
34.3 17.7 -16.6
18.3 6.1 -122

5.0 17 -3.3
17 0.0 -1.7
0.0 0.0 0.0
14 0.3 -1.1

12.7 5565 428
255 18.1 -7.4
34.8 16.9 -17.9
19.2 74 -11.8

4.8 13 -3.5
18 0.4 -1.4
0.5 0.1 -0.4
0.7 0.2 -0.5

129 579 450
233 16.4 -6.9
34.6 159 -18.7
19.4 6.9 -125

5.9 1.8 -4.1
2.0 0.5 -1.5
0.8 0.2 -0.6
1.0 0.4 -0.6

Reading for pleasure
None
Less than one hour
1to 2 hours
3to 5 hours
6 to 10 hours
11 to 15 hours
16 to 20 hours
Over 20 hours

147 411 264
28.3 23.3 -5.0
275 23.3 -4.2

17.5 7.8 -9.7
6.4 2.8 -3.6
3.1 11 -2.0
14 0.6 -0.8
11 0.0 -1.1

16.3 36.9 206
257  26.7 1.0
269 213 -5.6
194 110 -8.4

7.7 3.0 -4.7
2.0 0.6 -1.4
1.0 0.3 -0.7
0.9 0.2 -0.7

156 39.8 242
241 265 2.4
275 201 -7.4
19.6 9.6 -10.0

8.3 2.9 -5.4
2.5 0.7 -1.8
12 0.2 -1.0
1.2 0.3 -0.9
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SINCE ENTERING THIS COLLEGE, HOW MUCH
TIME HAVE YOU SPENT DURING A TYPICAL
WEEK DOING THE FOLLOWING ACTIVITIES?
Playing video/computer games
None 57.3 554 -1.9 57.7 55.9 -1.8 59.3 59.8 0.5
Less than one hour 17.6 19.6 2.0 22.8 19.1 -3.7 224 18.6 -3.8
1to 2 hours 11.8 12.7 0.9 11.3 14.9 3.6 10.3 12.7 2.4
3 to 5 hours 6.1 8.0 1.9 5.1 6.8 1.7 5.2 6.1 0.9

6 to 10 hours

11 to 15 hours
16 to 20 hours
Over 20 hours

2.8 3.6 0.8
1.9 0.8 -1.1
14 0.0 -1.4
11 0.0 -1.1

2.0 21 0.1
0.5 0.8 0.3
0.4 0.1 -0.3
0.3 0.1 -0.2

17 1.8 0.1
0.5 0.5 0.0
0.3 0.2 -0.1
0.4 0.3 -0.1

Online social networks (MySpace,
Facebook, etc.)

None

Less than one hour

1to 2 hours

3to 5 hours

6 to 10 hours

11 to 15 hours

16 to 20 hours

Over 20 hours

9.9 2.2 -1.7
13.5 9.7 -3.8

26.0 24.6 -1.4
229 395 16.6
14.9 15.5 0.6

5.8 4.1 -1.7
3.6 25 -1.1
3.3 1.9 -1.4

10.6 31 -7.5
16.9 7.9 -9.0

270 237 -3.3
26.6 37.0 104
11.7 18.7 7.0

3.9 51 12
1.8 21 0.3
1.7 2.3 0.6

11.2 35 -1.7
15.2 9.6 -5.6

271 258 -1.3
26.8 349 8.1
11.8 16.4 4.6

3.9 4.8 0.9
19 2.2 0.3
2.0 2.8 0.8

HOW OFTEN IN THE PAST YEAR DID YOU:
Ask questions in class

Frequently 45.5 9.0 -36.5 58.1 204 -37.7 60.4 344 -26.0
Occasionally 47.1 572 101 394 623 229 374 564 19.0
Not at all 74 338 264 25 173 148 2.2 9.1 6.9
Support your opinions with a logical
argument
Frequently 57.1 34.4 -22.7 61.8 414 -20.4 61.0 479 -131
Occasionally 404 56.8 164 354 51.0 156 358 46.6 10.8
Not at all 2.5 8.7 6.2 2.8 7.5 4.7 3.3 5.5 2.2

Seek solutions to problems and explain
them to others

Frequently

Occasionally

Not at all

571 336 -235
413 615 202
1.6 4.9 3.3

56.2 393 -16.9
419 541 122
1.9 6.6 4.7

55.0 440 -11.0
425  50.7 8.2
2.6 5.3 2.7

Revise your papers to improve your
writing

Frequently

Occasionally

Not at all

53.8 525 -1.3
415 440 2.5
4.6 3.6 -1.0

584 541 -4.3
38.2 408 2.6
3.3 5.1 1.8

59.6 57.8 -1.8
36.8 383 15
3.6 4.0 0.4

Evaluate the quality or reliability of
information you received
Frequently
Occasionally
Not at all

39.9 355 -4.4
56.7 58.2 25
4.4 6.3 1.9

395 381 -1.4
55.7 551 -0.6
4.8 6.8 2.0

39.3 411 1.8
55,6 53.3 -2.3
5.1 5.6 0.5

Take arisk because you felt you had
more to gain

Frequently

Occasionally

Not at all

28.7 221 -6.6
60.4 65.8 54
10.9 12.0 1.1

30.6 2438 -5.8
61.7 63.9 2.2
7.8 113 3.5

316 276 -4.0
61.7 622 0.5
6.6 10.3 3.7
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HOW OFTEN IN THE PAST YEAR DID YOU:
Seek alternative solutions to a problem
Frequently 426 270 -15.6 40.3 305 -9.8 413 336 -7.7
Occasionally 56.0 63.9 7.9 575 631 5.6 56.3 61.3 5.0
Not at all 14 9.0 7.6 2.2 6.4 4.2 2.5 5.0 2.5
Look up scientific research articles
and resources
Frequently 214 184 -3.0 223 259 3.6 217 29.6 7.9
Occasionally 56.2 485 -7.7 540 54.0 0.0 535 526 -0.9
Not at all 225 332 107 23.8 201 -3.7 248 17.8 -7.0
Explore topics on your own, even though
it was not required for a class
Frequently 355 243 -11.2 30.0 242 -5.8 29.7 250 -47
Occasionally 53.3 503 -3.0 56.8 56.9 0.1 55.7 56.8 11
Not at all 11.2 254 14.2 13.2 189 5.7 146 182 3.6
Accept failure as part of the learning
process
Frequently 264 221 -4.3 186 189 0.3 19.2 184 -0.8
Occasionally 58.3 61.9 3.6 60.8  60.0 -0.8 60.8 59.2 -1.6
Not at all 153 16.1 0.8 206 211 0.5 20.0 224 2.4
Seek feedback on your academic work
Frequently 444 332 -11.2 50.6  37.7 -129 52.6 437 -8.9
Occasionally 51.2 59.7 8.5 45.8 559 10.1 44.0 51.8 7.8
Not at all 4.4 7.1 2.7 3.5 6.4 2.9 3.4 4.5 1.1
Objectives considered to be "very
important" or "essential":
Becoming accomplished in one of the
performing arts (acting, dancing,
etc.) 13.3 224 9.1 145 193 4.8 175 233 5.8
Becoming an authority in my field 54.6 62.0 7.4 55.0 64.6 9.6 55.9 66.9 11.0
Obtaining recognition from my
colleagues for contributions to my
special field 48.6 54.4 5.8 519 594 7.5 51.8 61.0 9.2
Influencing the political structure 19.8 20.3 0.5 17.4 19.8 2.4 17.7 20.8 3.1
Influencing social values 458 47.8 2.0 40.1 498 9.7 450 526 7.6
Raising a family 69.4 69.2 -0.2 75.0 752 0.2 76.0 75.6 -0.4
Having administrative responsibility
for the work of others 332 413 8.1 356 422 6.6 341 407 6.6
Being very well off financially 76.0 73.0 -3.0 70.3 67.7 -2.6 64.7 63.9 -0.8
Helping others who are in difficulty 71.2 827 115 71.7 83.6 119 74.6 83.2 8.6
Making a theoretical contribution to
science 2511 251 0.0 204 20.6 0.2 17.3 1838 15
Writing original works (poems, novels,
short stories, etc.) 11.7 18.2 6.5 12.6 17.7 5.1 15.1 20.5 5.4
Creating artistic work (painting,
sculpture, decorating, etc.) 134 19.2 5.8 13.2 18.5 5.3 15.3 21.2 5.9
Becoming successful in a business of my
own 375 370 -05 326 328 0.2 322 354 3.2
Becoming involved in programs to clean
up the environment 34.1 35.5 1.4 28.3 35.0 6.7 29.1 35.3 6.2
Developing a meaningful philosophy of
life 60.2 624 2.2 49.9 546 4.7 512 56.3 5.1
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Objectives considered to be "very
important” or "essential":
Participating in a community action
program
Helping to promote racial understanding
Keeping up to date with political
affairs
Becoming a community leader
Improving my understanding of other
countries and cultures

37.3 446 7.3
46.0 46.5 0.5

36.3 394 3.1
304 36.2 5.8

64.8 65.4 0.6

328 425 9.7
35.7 406 4.9

38.2 442 6.0
353 394 4.1

58.9 61.3 2.4

35.3 438 8.5
38.0 428 4.8

375 449 7.4
359 40.0 4.1

60.6 63.2 2.6

What is your overall grade average (as
of your most recently completed
academic term)? [2]

A (3.75-4.0)

A-,B+ (3.25-3.74)

B (2.75-3.24)

B-,C+ (2.25-2.74)

C (1.75-2.24)

C- or less (below 1.75)

43.4 8.7 -347
50.5 355 -15.0
49 369 320
0.8 13.7 129
0.3 49 4.6
0.0 0.3 0.3

45.8 223 -235
43.4 379 -5.5
75 242 167
3.0 9.9 6.9
0.4 4.4 4.0
0.0 1.3 1.3

398 224 -174
452 393 -5.9
91 239 1438
5.3 9.4 4.1
0.6 3.7 31
0.0 1.3 1.3

Do you have any concern about your
ability to finance your college
education?
None (I am confident that | will have
sufficient funds)
Some (but | probably will have enough
funds)
Major (not sure | will have enough
funds to complete college)

243 18.3 -6.0

59.4 61.6 2.2

16.3 20.2 3.9

35.4 26.7 -8.7

55.7 56.8 11

8.9 16.5 7.6

351 26.9 -8.2

56.0 56.3 0.3

8.9 16.8 7.9

How would you characterize your
political views?

Far left

Liberal

Middle-of-the-road

Conservative

Far right

14 2.3 0.9
455 443 -1.2
40.9 435 2.6
11.6 9.9 -1.7

0.6 0.0 -0.6

2.3 3.6 13
371 383 12
40.6  38.5 2.1
19.3 18.7 -0.6

0.7 0.9 0.2

2.9 4.0 11
347 37.0 23
40.3 38.0 -2.3
213 201 -1.2

0.8 0.9 0.1

Do you give the Higher Education
Research Institute at UCLA permission
to include your ID number should your
college request the data for additional
research analyses?

Yes

No

54.7 50.5 -4.2
453 495 4.2

68.0 458 -22.2
320 542 222

70.1 519 -182
299 48.1 182




